not be as great at the decrease in the yields on our loan portfolio and mortgage-backed securities and loan portfolios. This could cause a
narrowing of our net interest rate spread and could cause a decrease in our earnings.

Quantitative Analysis. The following table presents Roma Bank’s net portfolio value as of December 31, 2008. The net portfolio values shown in
this table were calculated by the Office of Thrift Supervision, based on information provided by the Bank.

December 31, 2008
Net Portfolio Value

Net Portfolio Value As % of Present Value of Assets

Changes in rate $ Amount $ Change % Change
Net Portfolio
Value Ratio

Basis Point
Change

+300 bp 165,586 -39,284 (19 )% 16.75 % (266 ) bp
+200 bp 182,856 -22,013 (11 )% 18.03 % (139 ) bp

+100 bp 196,519 -8,351 (4 )% 18.95 % (46 ) bp
0 bp 204,870 — — 19.41 %—

–100 bp 206,783 1,914 1 % 19.38 % 3 bp

(1) The -200bp and -300bp scenarios are not shown due to the low prevailing interest rate environment.

60

Edgar Filing: ROMA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

98

Edgar Filing: ROMA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

99

The following table presents RomAsia Bank’s net portfolio value as of December 31, 2008. The net portfolio values shown in this table were
calculated by the Office of Thrift Supervision, based on information provided by the Bank.

December 31, 2008
Net Portfolio Value

Net Portfolio Value As % of Present Value of Assets

Changes in rate $ Amount $ Change % Change
Net Portfolio
Value Ratio

Basis Point
Change

+300 bp 8,978 -4,386 (33 )% 19.19 % (667 ) bp
+200 bp 10,808 -2,555 (19 )% 22.16 % (370 ) bp
+100 bp 12,155 -1,208 (9 )% 24.17 % (169 ) bp
0 bp 13,363 — — 25.86 %—
–100 bp 14,326 963 7 % 27.17 % 131 bp

(1) The -200bp and -300bp scenarios are not shown due to the low prevailing interest rate environment.

Future interest rates or their effect on net portfolio value or net interest income are not predictable. Computations of prospective effects of
hypothetical interest rate changes are based on numerous assumptions, including relative levels of market interest rates, prepayments, and
deposit run-offs, and should not be relied upon as indicative of actual results. Certain shortcomings are inherent in this type of computation.
Although certain assets and liabilities may have similar maturity or periods of repricing, they may react in different times and in different